

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1853/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2005 in SA No. 1100/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. KESARWANI ZARDA BHANDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kesarwani, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service on Respondent No.3, being proforma respondent, is dispensed

with at this stage. Service is thus deemed to be complete.

To come up after three weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master